

26

MACT 335/25

SUMIT SHARMA Vs. KAPIL SINGH

05.06.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 in person.

None for R2

Reply not filed.

One last opportunity is give to respondents for filing

WS/reply.

List on 01.08.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

05.06.2025