

22 M A C T 335/25

SUMIT SHARMA Vs. KAPIL SINGH

01.08.2025

Present: Ms. Nirti, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 through VC.

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. counsel for R3/ Insurance Company.

WS of R1 & R2 is received. Copy supplied. Reply of R3 is still not received. At request, one last opportunity granted.

List on 11.09.2025.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

01.08.2025