

11 M A C T 335/25

SUMIT SHARMA Vs. KAPIL SINGH

11.09.2025

Present: Ms. Nirti, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Shashi Ranjan, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 (through VC).  
Ms. Deepanshi , Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R.3.

Ld. Counsel for R.3 submits that legal offer of Rs.96,000/- is ready and will be filed during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that in case disability of petitioner has to be assessed. Therefore, petitioner will move appropriate application for the same.

Hence, adjourned.

List on 06.11.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
11.09.2025