

12 M A C T 335/25
SUMIT SHARMA Vs. KAPIL SINGH

06.11.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for respondents.

Petitioner submits that his correct name is Sunit Sharma instead of Sumit Sharma. Perusal of order sheet dated 23.04.2025 shows that Ahlmad has already directed to change the title of the case. Ahlmad is directed to do the same. Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties on NDOH.

Statement of petitioner in terms of para no.29 of MCTAP recorded separately.

An application filed on behalf of petitioner for getting his medical examination for disability.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

List on 08.01.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.11.2025