

7 M A C T 335-25

SUNIT SHARMA Vs. KAPIL SINGH

26.02.2026

Present: Ms. Nirti and Ms. Babita, Ld. counsels for petitioner
Sh. Shashi Ranjan, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Ms. Lalita, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R3.

Legal offer has been filed on behalf of insurance
company. Copy supplied to ld. counsels for petitioner.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 06.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.02.2026