

5 M A C T 335/25

SUNIT SHARMA Vs. KAPIL SINGH

06.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nirti Dua and Ms. Babita, Ld. counsels for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Shashi Ranjan Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.

Ms. Deepanshi, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

At joint request, as negotiations are going on, adjourned.

List on 13.03.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.03.2026